
Cameron College Women

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average TimeScore Name Average Time Finishers

1 West Texas A&M 00:18:00.03 15 Redlands CC 00:24:43.13 3

2 East Central 00:19:09.68 60 UNA-East Central 00:22:14.45 1

3 Midwestern St. 00:19:27.03 76
4 Cameron 00:19:54.86 110
5 Southeastern Oklahoma 00:20:00.17 121
6 Amarillo College 00:20:30.52 152
7 Southern Nazarene 00:21:38.53 204
8 North Central Texas College 00:22:41.57 233
9 Eastern New Mexico 00:23:52.57 250
10 Science & Arts 00:32:31.39 303

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 West Texas A&M 00:18:00.03 7 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2166 Sarah Koomson 00:17:50.93 1
 2 2 2165 Eliette Chaput 00:17:57.57 2
 3 3 2163 Naomi Addo 00:18:02.51 3
 4 4 2162 Abigail Abugire 00:18:03.06 4
 5 5 2167 Julie Lafare 00:18:06.09 5
 6 26 2168 Yvonne Legarreta 00:20:02.39 (26)
 7 50 2164 Isabella Celis 00:21:22.34 (42)
2 East Central 00:19:09.68 8 60

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 2179 Winnie Kipsang 00:18:27.30 6
 2 8 2173 Sheilah Bii 00:19:00.25 8
 3 11 2177 Mercy Kibiwott 00:19:10.60 11
 4 17 2174 Sheilah Cheruiyot 00:19:34.99 17
 5 18 2181 STEPHANIE OJO 00:19:35.25 18
 6 34 2175 Damaris Chewon 00:20:31.12 (33)
 7 47 2178 Carolyne Kimaiyo 00:21:15.61 (40)
3 Midwestern St. 00:19:27.03 11 76

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 2152 Konnar McClendon 00:19:04.08 10
 2 12 2147 Perla Flores 00:19:25.82 12
 3 13 2154 Lula Nolen 00:19:27.52 13
 4 20 2149 Isabel Hernandez 00:19:37.67 20
 5 21 2148 Kristen Fritch 00:19:40.07 21
 6 23 2146 Jacqueline Earley 00:19:54.27 (23)
 7 24 2155 Jazira Perez 00:19:56.88 (24)
4 Cameron 00:19:54.86 10 110

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 2094 Kaat de Staercke 00:18:58.50 7
 2 9 2103 Marie Sommer 00:19:02.89 9
 3 29 2098 Helene Krome 00:20:10.77 28
 4 31 2100 Gracie Ortiz 00:20:17.54 30
 5 42 2095 Noa Garcia-Mejias 00:21:04.60 36
 6 49 2097 Tamica Jooste 00:21:19.77 (41)
 7 59 2104 Terrionna Taylor 00:22:05.28 (49)
5 Southeastern Oklahoma 00:20:00.17 16 121

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 2125 Anahi Machuca 00:19:32.08 14
 2 19 2123 Lauren Garza 00:19:36.81 19
 3 25 2126 Genevi Martinez 00:19:59.18 25
 4 32 2122 Devyn Doakes 00:20:23.67 31
 5 33 2127 Mireyda Samper 00:20:29.10 32
 6 35 2121 Tatum Cross 00:20:38.28 (34)
 7 36 2118 Katlen Clem 00:20:42.21 (35)
6 Amarillo College 00:20:30.52 8 152

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 2109 Mia Lujan 00:19:33.57 15
 2 27 2113 Ellianna Rohm 00:20:03.65 27
 3 30 2108 Lyli Flores 00:20:15.64 29
 4 44 2105 Danna Arriaga 00:21:08.29 38
 5 53 2112 Mia Regalado 00:21:31.46 43
 6 54 2106 Savannah Belcher 00:21:33.66 (44)
 7 62 2111 Daisey Rangel 00:22:24.68 (50)
7 Southern Nazarene 00:21:38.53 7 204

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 2063 Kelsi Hilton 00:19:34.19 16



 2 43 2066 Tylie Thrash 00:21:06.19 37
 3 58 2062 Elizabeth Harmon 00:21:48.30 48
 4 65 2065 Abby Salter 00:22:44.97 51
 5 67 2144 Abriel Thrash 00:22:58.99 52
 6 78 2143 McCartney McAlexander 00:25:04.56 (57)
 7 79 2061 Kaylee Eberhart 00:25:28.58 (58)
8 North Central Texas College 00:22:41.57 5 233

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 2132 purity kemboi 00:19:46.15 22
 2 56 2133 naomi kipkech 00:21:42.32 46
 3 73 2135 brenda villa 00:23:51.14 54
 4 74 2136 amara webb 00:23:51.15 55
 5 75 2131 nia bakari 00:24:17.08 56
9 Eastern New Mexico 00:23:52.57 5 250

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 46 2024 Elizabeth Lujan-Towles 00:21:15.50 39
 2 55 2022 Alina Caballero 00:21:34.46 45
 3 57 2023 Maya Garcia Schafer 00:21:43.15 47
 4 81 2026 Valentina Rocabado Salazar 00:26:16.37 59
 5 82 2021 Treasure Burrows 00:28:33.38 60

10 Science & Arts 00:32:31.39 5 303
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 68 2037 Trinity Albao-Cozad 00:23:05.21 53
 2 83 2038 Laura Barrios-Bardi 00:33:56.58 61
 3 84 2039 Melany Bermudez 00:34:06.83 62
 4 85 2040 Tanyaradzwa Mutara 00:34:09.62 63
 5 86 2041 Kyli Reser 00:37:18.72 64

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2166 Sarah Koomson SR 00:17:50.93 West Texas A&M

2 2 2165 Eliette Chaput SR 00:17:57.57 West Texas A&M

3 3 2163 Naomi Addo SO 00:18:02.51 West Texas A&M

4 4 2162 Abigail Abugire SO 00:18:03.06 West Texas A&M

5 5 2167 Julie Lafare SR 00:18:06.09 West Texas A&M

6 6 2179 Winnie Kipsang JR 00:18:27.30 East Central

7 7 2094 Kaat de Staercke SO 00:18:58.50 Cameron

8 8 2173 Sheilah Bii SO 00:19:00.25 East Central

9 9 2103 Marie Sommer SR 00:19:02.89 Cameron

10 10 2152 Konnar McClendon FR 00:19:04.08 Midwestern St.

11 11 2177 Mercy Kibiwott SR 00:19:10.60 East Central

12 12 2147 Perla Flores JR 00:19:25.82 Midwestern St.

13 13 2154 Lula Nolen JR 00:19:27.52 Midwestern St.

14 14 2125 Anahi Machuca FR 00:19:32.08 Southeastern Oklahoma

15 15 2109 Mia Lujan SO 00:19:33.57 Amarillo College

16 16 2063 Kelsi Hilton SO 00:19:34.19 Southern Nazarene

17 17 2174 Sheilah Cheruiyot SR 00:19:34.99 East Central

18 18 2181 STEPHANIE OJO SO 00:19:35.25 East Central

19 19 2123 Lauren Garza FR 00:19:36.81 Southeastern Oklahoma

20 20 2149 Isabel Hernandez SR 00:19:37.67 Midwestern St.

21 21 2148 Kristen Fritch SR 00:19:40.07 Midwestern St.

22 22 2132 purity kemboi FR 00:19:46.15 North Central Texas College

23 (23) 2146 Jacqueline Earley FR 00:19:54.27 Midwestern St.

24 (24) 2155 Jazira Perez JR 00:19:56.88 Midwestern St.

25 25 2126 Genevi Martinez SR 00:19:59.18 Southeastern Oklahoma

26 (26) 2168 Yvonne Legarreta SO 00:20:02.39 West Texas A&M

27 27 2113 Ellianna Rohm FR 00:20:03.65 Amarillo College

28 0 2153 Maggie Neal SO 00:20:03.94 Midwestern St.

29 28 2098 Helene Krome FR 00:20:10.77 Cameron

30 29 2108 Lyli Flores FR 00:20:15.64 Amarillo College

31 30 2100 Gracie Ortiz JR 00:20:17.54 Cameron

32 31 2122 Devyn Doakes SR 00:20:23.67 Southeastern Oklahoma

33 32 2127 Mireyda Samper FR 00:20:29.10 Southeastern Oklahoma

34 (33) 2175 Damaris Chewon SR 00:20:31.12 East Central

35 (34) 2121 Tatum Cross FR 00:20:38.28 Southeastern Oklahoma

36 (35) 2118 Katlen Clem SR 00:20:42.21 Southeastern Oklahoma

37 0 2150 Hallie Kogler SR 00:20:46.89 Midwestern St.

38 0 2117 Ashlen Clem SR 00:20:54.33 Southeastern Oklahoma

39 0 2120 Naomi Cotero FR 00:20:54.38 Southeastern Oklahoma

40 0 2115 Anjelika Abraham SR 00:20:56.63 Southeastern Oklahoma

41 0 2130 Kiley Keene SO 00:21:03.93 Southeastern Oklahoma

42 36 2095 Noa Garcia-Mejias SO 00:21:04.60 Cameron

43 37 2066 Tylie Thrash FR 00:21:06.19 Southern Nazarene



44 38 2105 Danna Arriaga FR 00:21:08.29 Amarillo College

45 0 2128 Cassandra Vargas SO 00:21:14.14 Southeastern Oklahoma

46 39 2024 Elizabeth Lujan-Towles SO 00:21:15.50 Eastern New Mexico

47 (40) 2178 Carolyne Kimaiyo SR 00:21:15.61 East Central

48 0 2116 Aereonna Cardenas JR 00:21:16.47 Southeastern Oklahoma

49 (41) 2097 Tamica Jooste SR 00:21:19.77 Cameron

50 (42) 2164 Isabella Celis SO 00:21:22.34 West Texas A&M

51 0 2119 Sarah Coblentz SR 00:21:28.35 Southeastern Oklahoma

52 0 2151 Sophia Lee FR 00:21:28.97 Midwestern St.

53 43 2112 Mia Regalado SO 00:21:31.46 Amarillo College

54 (44) 2106 Savannah Belcher SO 00:21:33.66 Amarillo College

55 45 2022 Alina Caballero FR 00:21:34.46 Eastern New Mexico

56 46 2133 naomi kipkech FR 00:21:42.32 North Central Texas College

57 47 2023 Maya Garcia Schafer JR 00:21:43.15 Eastern New Mexico

58 48 2062 Elizabeth Harmon FR 00:21:48.30 Southern Nazarene

59 (49) 2104 Terrionna Taylor SO 00:22:05.28 Cameron

60 0 2182 Emilly Silva K 00:22:14.45 UNA-East Central

61 0 2180 LINDSEY MAUPPIN JR 00:22:16.01 East Central

62 (50) 2111 Daisey Rangel FR 00:22:24.68 Amarillo College

63 0 2124 Andrea Lopez SR 00:22:27.86 Southeastern Oklahoma

64 0 2107 Beatrice Desantiago SO 00:22:32.24 Amarillo College

65 51 2065 Abby Salter SO 00:22:44.97 Southern Nazarene

66 0 2129 Mckenna Wood FR 00:22:46.42 Southeastern Oklahoma

67 52 2144 Abriel Thrash SR 00:22:58.99 Southern Nazarene

68 53 2037 Trinity Albao-Cozad SR 00:23:05.21 Science & Arts

69 0 2074 Kara Busey FR 00:23:07.65 Redlands CC

70 0 2169 Zulma Garcia FR 00:23:10.34 Midwestern St.

71 0 2102 Mireia Planesas JR 00:23:16.74 Cameron

72 0 2101 Evalynn Pedroza SR 00:23:34.07 Cameron

73 54 2135 brenda villa SO 00:23:51.14 North Central Texas College

74 55 2136 amara webb FR 00:23:51.15 North Central Texas College

75 56 2131 nia bakari SO 00:24:17.08 North Central Texas College

76 0 2096 Jodi-Ann Graham FR 00:24:39.19 Cameron

77 0 2076 Layla Sweany FR 00:24:57.58 Redlands CC

78 (57) 2143 McCartney McAlexander JR 00:25:04.56 Southern Nazarene

79 (58) 2061 Kaylee Eberhart FR 00:25:28.58 Southern Nazarene

80 0 2075 Kimberly Fox FR 00:26:04.15 Redlands CC

81 59 2026 Valentina Rocabado Salazar SO 00:26:16.37 Eastern New Mexico

82 60 2021 Treasure Burrows FR 00:28:33.38 Eastern New Mexico

83 61 2038 Laura Barrios-Bardi SR 00:33:56.58 Science & Arts

84 62 2039 Melany Bermudez SO 00:34:06.83 Science & Arts

85 63 2040 Tanyaradzwa Mutara SO 00:34:09.62 Science & Arts

86 64 2041 Kyli Reser SO 00:37:18.72 Science & Arts

Cameron College Men

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average TimeScore Name Average Time Finishers

1 Oklahoma 00:24:18.42 23 North Central Texas College 00:27:05.73 4

2 East Central 00:26:23.37 73

3 Cameron 00:26:15.39 85

4 West Texas A&M 00:26:37.71 91

5 Amarillo College 00:26:56.24 108

6 Eastern New Mexico 00:30:13.08 180

7 Redlands CC 00:31:16.62 195

8 Southern Nazarene 00:32:33.91 210

9 Science & Arts 00:36:08.28 245

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Oklahoma 00:24:18.42 7 23

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2043 Evans Biwott 00:23:30.70 1

 2 2 2047 Ronald Ngetich 00:23:32.53 2

 3 3 2046 Thobias Cheruiyot 00:24:01.63 3

 4 9 2049 Adrian Stuphan 00:25:10.47 8



 5 10 2045 Josh Cherry 00:25:16.78 9

 6 16 2114 Hayden Gray 00:25:42.96 (14)

 7 20 2044 Sam Boyer 00:26:06.16 (18)

2 East Central 00:26:23.37 6 73

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 2215 Donald Kipsang 00:25:07.31 5

 2 7 2216 Paul Korir 00:25:07.35 6

 3 14 2208 Kennedy Bett 00:25:40.14 12

 4 15 2217 Brian Mitei 00:25:41.06 13

 5 43 2211 Huston Holder 00:30:20.98 37

 6 51 2218 LADON VANCE 00:31:58.73 (44)

3 Cameron 00:26:15.39 14 85

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 2088 Alex Teffu 00:25:24.86 11

 2 17 2080 Miquel Cruz 00:25:43.26 15

 3 18 2085 Victor Ramos-Sambade 00:25:52.35 16

 4 23 2090 Emmanouill Vardas 00:27:07.85 21

 5 24 2084 Arnau Pujols 00:27:08.61 22

 6 26 2081 Philipp David 00:27:21.72 (24)

 7 27 2077 Cyprien Bille 00:27:30.93 (25)

4 West Texas A&M 00:26:37.71 5 91

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 2159 Adrian Legarreta 00:24:54.93 4

 2 8 2156 Berry Cox 00:25:10.40 7

 3 21 2161 Adrian Solis 00:26:36.49 19

 4 32 2160 Jordan Purcell 00:28:07.59 30

 5 33 2157 Rodolfo Juarez 00:28:19.14 31

5 Amarillo College 00:26:56.24 7 108

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 2052 Lane Kenney 00:25:22.47 10

 2 19 2054 Adrian Rosales 00:25:58.48 17

 3 28 2051 Aaryan Katwal-Shaver 00:27:38.16 26

 4 29 2050 Brian Corona 00:27:39.17 27

 5 30 2055 Dayson Smith 00:28:02.91 28

 6 31 2053 Jackson Knapp 00:28:03.47 (29)

 7 34 2057 Noah Williams 00:28:19.42 (32)

6 Eastern New Mexico 00:30:13.08 7 180

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 25 2030 Eloy Serrano-Borrego 00:27:11.22 23

 2 40 2170 Thomas Aerdts 00:30:03.53 34

 3 45 2027 Jackson Gable 00:30:44.89 39

 4 47 2029 Aiden Ramirez 00:31:27.32 41

 5 49 2172 Brian Norton 00:31:38.45 43

 6 58 2028 Emmanuel Hernandez 00:35:54.14 (51)

 7 59 2171 Alec Forney 00:36:47.10 (52)

7 Redlands CC 00:31:16.62 7 195

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 2070 Andres Mandujano 00:27:07.74 20

 2 46 2073 Joseph Thompson 00:30:57.87 40

 3 48 2069 Mitchel Foster 00:31:30.92 42

 4 53 2068 Iker Espinoza 00:32:59.70 46

 5 54 2071 Gilberto Rodriguez 00:33:46.89 47

 6 55 2067 Bryan Doshier 00:35:19.28 (48)

 7 56 2072 Nicholas Sanders 00:35:20.49 (49)

8 Southern Nazarene 00:32:33.91 5 210

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 41 2060 Andres Young 00:30:14.27 35

 2 42 2059 Myles Mayfield 00:30:18.84 36

 3 44 2058 Keith Howerton 00:30:40.14 38

 4 52 2142 Terrance Green 00:32:33.70 45

 5 63 2141 Brendan Cravens 00:39:02.59 56



9 Science & Arts 00:36:08.28 5 245

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 36 2036 Andries Meyer 00:29:13.36 33

 2 57 2035 Carter McCain 00:35:50.03 50

 3 60 2032 Hunter DeWall 00:37:43.54 53

 4 61 2033 Easton Doctorman 00:38:57.08 54

 5 62 2034 Colby Keller 00:38:57.41 55

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2043 Evans Biwott FR 00:23:30.70 Oklahoma

2 2 2047 Ronald Ngetich FR 00:23:32.53 Oklahoma

3 3 2046 Thobias Cheruiyot SO 00:24:01.63 Oklahoma

4 0 2139 daniel mathenge FR 00:24:31.73 North Central Texas College

5 4 2159 Adrian Legarreta SR 00:24:54.93 West Texas A&M

6 5 2215 Donald Kipsang SO 00:25:07.31 East Central

7 6 2216 Paul Korir SR 00:25:07.35 East Central

8 7 2156 Berry Cox SR 00:25:10.40 West Texas A&M

9 8 2049 Adrian Stuphan SR 00:25:10.47 Oklahoma

10 9 2045 Josh Cherry JR 00:25:16.78 Oklahoma

11 10 2052 Lane Kenney SO 00:25:22.47 Amarillo College

12 0 2137 henry kibet FR 00:25:23.30 North Central Texas College

13 11 2088 Alex Teffu JR 00:25:24.86 Cameron

14 12 2208 Kennedy Bett SO 00:25:40.14 East Central

15 13 2217 Brian Mitei SR 00:25:41.06 East Central

16 (14) 2114 Hayden Gray JR 00:25:42.96 Oklahoma

17 15 2080 Miquel Cruz JR 00:25:43.26 Cameron

18 16 2085 Victor Ramos-Sambade JR 00:25:52.35 Cameron

19 17 2054 Adrian Rosales FR 00:25:58.48 Amarillo College

20 (18) 2044 Sam Boyer SO 00:26:06.16 Oklahoma

21 19 2161 Adrian Solis JR 00:26:36.49 West Texas A&M

22 20 2070 Andres Mandujano FR 00:27:07.74 Redlands CC

23 21 2090 Emmanouill Vardas FR 00:27:07.85 Cameron

24 22 2084 Arnau Pujols SO 00:27:08.61 Cameron

25 23 2030 Eloy Serrano-Borrego FR 00:27:11.22 Eastern New Mexico

26 (24) 2081 Philipp David SO 00:27:21.72 Cameron

27 (25) 2077 Cyprien Bille JR 00:27:30.93 Cameron

28 26 2051 Aaryan Katwal-Shaver FR 00:27:38.16 Amarillo College

29 27 2050 Brian Corona SO 00:27:39.17 Amarillo College

30 28 2055 Dayson Smith FR 00:28:02.91 Amarillo College

31 (29) 2053 Jackson Knapp FR 00:28:03.47 Amarillo College

32 30 2160 Jordan Purcell JR 00:28:07.59 West Texas A&M

33 31 2157 Rodolfo Juarez JR 00:28:19.14 West Texas A&M

34 (32) 2057 Noah Williams SO 00:28:19.42 Amarillo College

35 0 2140 trey scroggins FR 00:28:41.54 North Central Texas College

36 33 2036 Andries Meyer SO 00:29:13.36 Science & Arts

37 0 2079 Noe Chretien SO 00:29:30.08 Cameron

38 0 2138 isiah martinez FR 00:29:46.36 North Central Texas College

39 0 2089 Gage Tilley-Bedick SO 00:29:52.92 Cameron

40 34 2170 Thomas Aerdts SO 00:30:03.53 Eastern New Mexico

41 35 2060 Andres Young SR 00:30:14.27 Southern Nazarene

42 36 2059 Myles Mayfield FR 00:30:18.84 Southern Nazarene

43 37 2211 Huston Holder SO 00:30:20.98 East Central

44 38 2058 Keith Howerton JR 00:30:40.14 Southern Nazarene

45 39 2027 Jackson Gable SO 00:30:44.89 Eastern New Mexico

46 40 2073 Joseph Thompson SO 00:30:57.87 Redlands CC

47 41 2029 Aiden Ramirez FR 00:31:27.32 Eastern New Mexico

48 42 2069 Mitchel Foster FR 00:31:30.92 Redlands CC

49 43 2172 Brian Norton JR 00:31:38.45 Eastern New Mexico

50 0 2091 Luke White FR 00:31:40.01 Cameron

51 (44) 2218 LADON VANCE JR 00:31:58.73 East Central



52 45 2142 Terrance Green JR 00:32:33.70 Southern Nazarene

53 46 2068 Iker Espinoza FR 00:32:59.70 Redlands CC

54 47 2071 Gilberto Rodriguez FR 00:33:46.89 Redlands CC

55 (48) 2067 Bryan Doshier SO 00:35:19.28 Redlands CC

56 (49) 2072 Nicholas Sanders FR 00:35:20.49 Redlands CC

57 50 2035 Carter McCain SO 00:35:50.03 Science & Arts

58 (51) 2028 Emmanuel Hernandez JR 00:35:54.14 Eastern New Mexico

59 (52) 2171 Alec Forney SO 00:36:47.10 Eastern New Mexico

60 53 2032 Hunter DeWall SR 00:37:43.54 Science & Arts

61 54 2033 Easton Doctorman FR 00:38:57.08 Science & Arts

62 55 2034 Colby Keller JR 00:38:57.41 Science & Arts

63 56 2141 Brendan Cravens JR 00:39:02.59 Southern Nazarene

64 0 2087 Raymen Sanabria SO 00:40:47.41 Cameron

65 0 2083 Hugo Kluczkowski JR 00:40:52.09 Cameron

66 0 2082 Adria Estevez-Bosch FR 00:40:52.13 Cameron

67 0 2078 Cody Bunting FR 00:41:30.09 Cameron

Cameron HS Girls 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average TimeScore Name Average Time Finishers

1 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:23:44.75 32 Chickasha High School 00:28:31.84 4

2 Altus High School 00:24:01.70 39

3 Elk City High School 00:25:01.29 54

4 Elgin High School 00:27:23.43 93

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:23:44.75 6 32

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9899 Emma Kirby 00:22:49.26 2

 2 3 9895 Allena Cotanny 00:22:50.66 3

 3 5 9898 Madelyn Ferguson 00:22:51.39 5

 4 10 9900 Christin Miller 00:24:34.15 9

 5 14 9896 Luciana Cotanny 00:25:38.31 13

 6 18 9894 Jayden Anderson 00:26:42.23 (17)

2 Altus High School 00:24:01.70 6 39

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 9772 Samara Stevens 00:22:51.39 4

 2 6 9767 Aunika Black 00:22:52.32 6

 3 9 9771 Giselle Martinez 00:24:13.74 8

 4 11 9765 Lesley Allemeier 00:25:00.47 10

 5 12 9768 Melisa Floritto 00:25:10.58 11

 6 21 9766 Laura Bittner 00:27:20.31 (18)

3 Elk City High School 00:25:01.29 5 54

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9863 Audrey Kauk 00:22:12.96 1

 2 7 9862 Kaslei Gonzales 00:23:47.81 7

 3 13 9860 Kayleigh Cooper 00:25:35.18 12

 4 15 9864 Jalyn Meadows 00:25:54.65 14

 5 23 9867 Natilee Youngbull 00:27:35.85 20

4 Elgin High School 00:27:23.43 6 93

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 9848 Jessie Poolaw 00:26:29.44 15

 2 17 9844 Isabella Fernandez 00:26:37.12 16

 3 22 9847 Elsie Phillips 00:27:32.65 19

 4 24 9849 ELLA WILLIAMS 00:27:57.77 21

 5 25 9845 Haidyn Hobbs 00:28:20.17 22

 6 26 9846 Nora Lear 00:31:12.24 (23)



Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9863 Audrey Kauk SO 00:22:12.96 Elk City High School

2 2 9899 Emma Kirby SR 00:22:49.26 Lawton MacArthur High School

3 3 9895 Allena Cotanny SO 00:22:50.66 Lawton MacArthur High School

4 4 9772 Samara Stevens SO 00:22:51.39 Altus High School

5 5 9898 Madelyn Ferguson JR 00:22:51.39 Lawton MacArthur High School

6 6 9767 Aunika Black SR 00:22:52.32 Altus High School

7 7 9862 Kaslei Gonzales FR 00:23:47.81 Elk City High School

8 0 9809 Kaneece Benoit SO 00:24:00.15 Chickasha High School

9 8 9771 Giselle Martinez SR 00:24:13.74 Altus High School

10 9 9900 Christin Miller FR 00:24:34.15 Lawton MacArthur High School

11 10 9765 Lesley Allemeier JR 00:25:00.47 Altus High School

12 11 9768 Melisa Floritto SR 00:25:10.58 Altus High School

13 12 9860 Kayleigh Cooper SO 00:25:35.18 Elk City High School

14 13 9896 Luciana Cotanny FR 00:25:38.31 Lawton MacArthur High School

15 14 9864 Jalyn Meadows SO 00:25:54.65 Elk City High School

16 15 9848 Jessie Poolaw FR 00:26:29.44 Elgin High School

17 16 9844 Isabella Fernandez SO 00:26:37.12 Elgin High School

18 (17) 9894 Jayden Anderson SO 00:26:42.23 Lawton MacArthur High School

19 0 9810 Austin Clift SR 00:26:46.22 Chickasha High School

20 0 9815 Hannah Torres FR 00:26:53.77 Chickasha High School

21 (18) 9766 Laura Bittner JR 00:27:20.31 Altus High School

22 19 9847 Elsie Phillips SR 00:27:32.65 Elgin High School

23 20 9867 Natilee Youngbull JR 00:27:35.85 Elk City High School

24 21 9849 ELLA WILLIAMS FR 00:27:57.77 Elgin High School

25 22 9845 Haidyn Hobbs FR 00:28:20.17 Elgin High School

26 (23) 9846 Nora Lear SO 00:31:12.24 Elgin High School

27 0 9811 Hannah Jackson SO 00:36:27.21 Chickasha High School

Cameron HS Girls 2 Mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average TimeScore Cyril High School 00:19:01.79 4

1 Marlow High School 00:15:48.94 33 Elk City High School 00:18:42.67 4

2 Velma-Alma High School 00:16:38.90 42 Navajo High School 00:20:00.78 3

3 Carnegie High School 00:19:54.97 71 US Grant High School 00:22:28.72 3

4 Destiny Christian 00:19:45.22 84 Rush Springs High School 00:14:38.48 2

Geary High School 00:23:50.92 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Marlow High School 00:15:48.94 12 33

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 9929 Gracee Ottinger 00:15:23.04 3

 2 6 9921 Amelia Sanders 00:15:28.18 4

 3 10 9928 Jaci Mckay 00:15:56.05 7

 4 12 9927 Carson Lovett 00:16:05.24 9

 5 13 9926 Sarah Holding 00:16:12.20 10

 6 14 9923 Kayler Barrington 00:16:12.23 (11)

 7 15 9932 Harper White 00:16:12.39 (12)

2 Velma-Alma High School 00:16:38.90 6 42

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 9971 Sophia Davis 00:14:41.27 2

 2 8 9973 Berklee Rakett 00:15:40.98 5

 3 9 9970 Mady Blalock 00:15:53.93 6

 4 17 9972 Gracie Osborne 00:17:07.82 13



 5 32 9969 Lyla Allen 00:19:50.49 16

 6 46 9974 Paige Wainscott 00:27:31.69 (23)

3 Carnegie High School 00:19:54.97 5 71

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9797 Alexa Chavez 00:14:16.52 1

 2 11 9796 Wenzday Burcum 00:15:57.10 8

 3 35 9798 Celeste Izquerdo 00:21:15.67 19

 4 39 9795 Antonia Barco 00:22:56.98 21

 5 44 9799 Poh Stumblingbear 00:25:08.58 22

4 Destiny Christian 00:19:45.22 5 84

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 5179 Talova Lincoln 00:17:33.40 14

 2 30 5178 Joslyn Guthrie 00:18:50.71 15

 3 33 5181 Lylah Clark 00:20:00.10 17

 4 34 5177 Zoey Landers 00:20:21.66 18

 5 37 5180 Serenity Scott 00:22:00.23 20

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 9947 Caylie Brewer JR 00:14:07.17 Rush Springs High School

2 1 9797 Alexa Chavez SR 00:14:16.52 Carnegie High School

3 2 9971 Sophia Davis SO 00:14:41.27 Velma-Alma High School

4 0 9948 Julianna Chesnut SR 00:15:09.78 Rush Springs High School

5 3 9929 Gracee Ottinger SR 00:15:23.04 Marlow High School

6 4 9921 Amelia Sanders SO 00:15:28.18 Marlow High School

7 0 9828 Logan Pope FR 00:15:33.10 Cyril High School

8 5 9973 Berklee Rakett FR 00:15:40.98 Velma-Alma High School

9 6 9970 Mady Blalock FR 00:15:53.93 Velma-Alma High School

10 7 9928 Jaci Mckay JR 00:15:56.05 Marlow High School

11 8 9796 Wenzday Burcum SR 00:15:57.10 Carnegie High School

12 9 9927 Carson Lovett SR 00:16:05.24 Marlow High School

13 10 9926 Sarah Holding SO 00:16:12.20 Marlow High School

14 (11) 9923 Kayler Barrington FR 00:16:12.23 Marlow High School

15 (12) 9932 Harper White FR 00:16:12.39 Marlow High School

16 0 9931 Katelyn Reynolds SR 00:16:27.86 Marlow High School

17 13 9972 Gracie Osborne SR 00:17:07.82 Velma-Alma High School

18 0 9859 Kylee Coffey JR 00:17:19.39 Elk City High School

19 0 9861 A'nellie Gonzales FR 00:17:30.29 Elk City High School

20 14 5179 Talova Lincoln K 00:17:33.40 Destiny Christian

21 0 9930 Harleigh Pax FR 00:17:41.57 Marlow High School

22 0 9924 Kristen Boles FR 00:17:45.20 Marlow High School

23 0 9945 RuthAnne Taylor FR 00:17:48.65 Navajo High School

24 0 9943 Mackenzie Buss SO 00:17:50.82 Navajo High School

25 0 9925 Harper Cox FR 00:17:57.80 Marlow High School

26 0 9865 Leticia Rivera SR 00:17:59.90 Elk City High School

27 0 9831 Rozlynn Want FR 00:18:09.09 Cyril High School

28 0 9922 Mckenna Austin JR 00:18:18.94 Marlow High School

29 0 9827 Leina Martin JR 00:18:39.28 Cyril High School

30 15 5178 Joslyn Guthrie K 00:18:50.71 Destiny Christian

31 0 9949 Andrea Aguilar JR 00:19:32.95 US Grant High School

32 16 9969 Lyla Allen SO 00:19:50.49 Velma-Alma High School

33 17 5181 Lylah Clark K 00:20:00.10 Destiny Christian

34 18 5177 Zoey Landers K 00:20:21.66 Destiny Christian

35 19 9798 Celeste Izquerdo SR 00:21:15.67 Carnegie High School

36 0 9884 Natalia Silva SO 00:21:58.00 Geary High School

37 20 5180 Serenity Scott K 00:22:00.23 Destiny Christian

38 0 9858 Kaitlyn Baker SO 00:22:01.09 Elk City High School

39 21 9795 Antonia Barco SR 00:22:56.98 Carnegie High School

40 0 9950 Camila Carrillo FR 00:23:19.86 US Grant High School

41 0 9825 Brylie Adamson FR 00:23:45.68 Cyril High School

42 0 9944 Lola Feliciano FR 00:24:22.86 Navajo High School



43 0 9952 Yoselyn Vera JR 00:24:33.36 US Grant High School

44 22 9799 Poh Stumblingbear FR 00:25:08.58 Carnegie High School

45 0 9882 Kirsten Coppage SO 00:25:43.84 Geary High School

46 (23) 9974 Paige Wainscott SR 00:27:31.69 Velma-Alma High School

Cameron HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average TimeScore Geary High School 00:22:16.30 3

1 Altus High School 00:20:20.95 91 Central HS (Marlow) 00:20:52.49 1

2 Marlow High School 00:20:23.44 92 Indiahoma High School 00:23:01.35 1

3 Elgin High School 00:20:20.42 99 Navajo High School 00:28:43.60 1

4 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:20:37.73 100

5 US Grant High School 00:20:35.25 105

6 Elk City High School 00:20:34.81 107

7 Destiny Christian 00:21:41.65 172

8 Carnegie High School 00:22:06.11 202

9 Velma-Alma High School 00:23:00.68 236

10 Cyril High School 00:23:00.80 253

11 Chickasha High School 00:23:45.75 256

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Altus High School 00:20:20.95 8 91

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 9789 Esteban Rodriguez 00:19:20.47 9

 2 14 9780 Adam Garcia 00:20:03.07 13

 3 15 9787 Andrew Mickley 00:20:05.79 14

 4 19 9778 Mason Gable 00:20:31.25 18

 5 39 9790 Jacob Salazar 00:21:44.18 37

 6 42 9777 Carlos Flores 00:21:52.07 (40)

 7 50 9779 Anderson Galvez 00:22:32.30 (46)

2 Marlow High School 00:20:23.44 10 92

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 9942 Elijah Young 00:18:49.77 5

 2 16 9934 Caleb Davis 00:20:07.16 15

 3 20 9940 Cruz Sanchez 00:20:31.68 19

 4 25 9933 Logan Chapman 00:20:58.76 23

 5 32 9935 Carter Duke 00:21:29.83 30

 6 35 9941 Andrew Williams 00:21:32.75 (33)

 7 43 9936 Jack Glover 00:21:56.66 (41)

3 Elgin High School 00:20:20.42 7 99

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9853 Weston Hurst 00:18:13.32 1

 2 2 9852 Bohlin Eslick 00:18:39.64 2

 3 12 9856 Fisher Perry 00:19:57.55 11

 4 34 9854 Landen Lunsford 00:21:31.80 32

 5 64 9855 Maverick Moore 00:23:19.78 53

 6 87 9857 Jayden Salas Duran 00:25:59.10 (67)

 7 100 9851 Landon Dankowski 00:27:20.91 (73)

4 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:20:37.73 18 100

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 9917 Trevin Shelton 00:19:11.05 7

 2 13 9906 Levi James 00:20:00.65 12

 3 28 9911 Juan Joe Martinez 00:21:17.42 26

 4 29 9910 Alejandro Alex Martinez 00:21:19.75 27

 5 30 9905 Caleb Gunhammer 00:21:19.81 28

 6 31 9908 Joel Lee 00:21:23.53 (29)



 7 38 5165 Zane Barrens 00:21:41.09 (36)

5 US Grant High School 00:20:35.25 10 105

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 9956 Johan Cano 00:18:43.07 3

 2 18 9967 Ivan Tovar 00:20:27.91 17

 3 23 9962 Brandon Landeros 00:20:52.27 22

 4 27 9959 Jaime Esquivel 00:21:08.57 25

 5 40 9958 Miguel Chavez 00:21:44.43 38

 6 72 9966 Gustavo Saldivar Martinez 00:24:00.58 (60)

 7 89 9957 Cristhian Carreon-Lucio 00:26:08.23 (68)

6 Elk City High School 00:20:34.81 13 107

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 9871 Parker Felts 00:18:45.84 4

 2 11 9876 Colton Nebhut 00:19:53.77 10

 3 26 9873 Sonny Holladay 00:21:07.58 24

 4 36 9868 Tommy Bailey 00:21:33.00 34

 5 37 9881 Evan Yow 00:21:33.87 35

 6 41 9877 Cooper Nebhut 00:21:49.03 (39)

 7 65 9872 Grey Foster 00:23:21.86 (54)

7 Destiny Christian 00:21:41.65 11 172

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 5184 Bryce Taron 00:19:00.88 6

 2 17 5191 Mateo Young 00:20:11.78 16

 3 33 5183 Kameron Smith 00:21:30.57 31

 4 70 5185 Tristen Landers 00:23:39.11 58

 5 73 5182 Bentley Yohannon 00:24:05.95 61

 6 74 5188 Toby Guthrie 00:24:11.35 (62)

 7 80 5192 Cash Liscom 00:24:42.46 (64)

8 Carnegie High School 00:22:06.11 6 202

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 9804 Jerin Thompson 00:19:13.38 8

 2 44 9800 Drake Bush 00:22:02.75 42

 3 48 9806 Kolten Valenzuela 00:22:13.42 44

 4 58 9802 Julius Chavez 00:23:03.54 49

 5 71 9801 Brandon Chalepah 00:23:57.45 59

 6 77 9803 Keaton Funmaker 00:24:36.33 (63)

9 Velma-Alma High School 00:23:00.68 6 236

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 21 9975 Blaine Courtwright 00:20:34.60 20

 2 52 9978 Ayden Henson 00:22:41.56 47

 3 54 9976 Josiah Dees 00:22:51.59 48

 4 68 9979 Gage Leonhart 00:23:35.24 56

 5 82 9980 Sean Masterman 00:25:20.42 65

 6 96 9977 Easton Harrel 00:27:10.27 (71)

10 Cyril High School 00:23:00.80 7 253

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 49 9841 Aaron Woodward 00:22:19.98 45

 2 59 9839 Noah Martin 00:23:03.68 50

 3 61 9837 Zayden Hayworth 00:23:04.35 51

 4 63 9840 Nakoa Tahhahwah 00:23:10.23 52

 5 67 9834 Lane Alldridge 00:23:25.79 55

 6 95 9832 Colt Adamson 00:27:01.94 (70)

 7 99 9838 Jonathon Henderson 00:27:20.56 (72)

11 Chickasha High School 00:23:45.75 9 256

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 9822 Preston Spain 00:20:35.00 21

 2 45 9818 Joseph Pennington 00:22:03.66 43

 3 69 9819 Michael Rhamy 00:23:36.76 57

 4 85 9823 Rhett Troub 00:25:32.51 66

 5 94 9816 Jayden Azure 00:27:00.81 69

 6 101 9821 Edmund Shaw 00:27:23.19 (74)



 7 102 9824 Sam Troub 00:28:06.67 (75)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9853 Weston Hurst SO 00:18:13.32 Elgin High School

2 2 9852 Bohlin Eslick SO 00:18:39.64 Elgin High School

3 3 9956 Johan Cano SO 00:18:43.07 US Grant High School

4 4 9871 Parker Felts SO 00:18:45.84 Elk City High School

5 5 9942 Elijah Young SR 00:18:49.77 Marlow High School

6 6 5184 Bryce Taron K 00:19:00.88 Destiny Christian

7 0 9885 Andrew Bates SO 00:19:09.19 Geary High School

8 7 9917 Trevin Shelton JR 00:19:11.05 Lawton MacArthur High School

9 8 9804 Jerin Thompson SO 00:19:13.38 Carnegie High School

10 9 9789 Esteban Rodriguez SR 00:19:20.47 Altus High School

11 10 9876 Colton Nebhut JR 00:19:53.77 Elk City High School

12 11 9856 Fisher Perry FR 00:19:57.55 Elgin High School

13 12 9906 Levi James JR 00:20:00.65 Lawton MacArthur High School

14 13 9780 Adam Garcia SR 00:20:03.07 Altus High School

15 14 9787 Andrew Mickley SR 00:20:05.79 Altus High School

16 15 9934 Caleb Davis JR 00:20:07.16 Marlow High School

17 16 5191 Mateo Young SO 00:20:11.78 Destiny Christian

18 17 9967 Ivan Tovar SO 00:20:27.91 US Grant High School

19 18 9778 Mason Gable SO 00:20:31.25 Altus High School

20 19 9940 Cruz Sanchez SR 00:20:31.68 Marlow High School

21 20 9975 Blaine Courtwright JR 00:20:34.60 Velma-Alma High School

22 21 9822 Preston Spain SO 00:20:35.00 Chickasha High School

23 22 9962 Brandon Landeros SO 00:20:52.27 US Grant High School

24 0 9808 Gavin Ladd FR 00:20:52.49 Central HS (Marlow)

25 23 9933 Logan Chapman SO 00:20:58.76 Marlow High School

26 24 9873 Sonny Holladay SR 00:21:07.58 Elk City High School

27 25 9959 Jaime Esquivel SO 00:21:08.57 US Grant High School

28 26 9911 Juan Joe Martinez SR 00:21:17.42 Lawton MacArthur High School

29 27 9910 Alejandro Alex Martinez JR 00:21:19.75 Lawton MacArthur High School

30 28 9905 Caleb Gunhammer FR 00:21:19.81 Lawton MacArthur High School

31 (29) 9908 Joel Lee SR 00:21:23.53 Lawton MacArthur High School

32 30 9935 Carter Duke JR 00:21:29.83 Marlow High School

33 31 5183 Kameron Smith K 00:21:30.57 Destiny Christian

34 32 9854 Landen Lunsford JR 00:21:31.80 Elgin High School

35 (33) 9941 Andrew Williams SO 00:21:32.75 Marlow High School

36 34 9868 Tommy Bailey SR 00:21:33.00 Elk City High School

37 35 9881 Evan Yow SO 00:21:33.87 Elk City High School

38 (36) 5165 Zane Barrens SO 00:21:41.09 Lawton MacArthur High School

39 37 9790 Jacob Salazar SR 00:21:44.18 Altus High School

40 38 9958 Miguel Chavez SO 00:21:44.43 US Grant High School

41 (39) 9877 Cooper Nebhut FR 00:21:49.03 Elk City High School

42 (40) 9777 Carlos Flores SR 00:21:52.07 Altus High School

43 (41) 9936 Jack Glover SR 00:21:56.66 Marlow High School

44 42 9800 Drake Bush FR 00:22:02.75 Carnegie High School

45 43 9818 Joseph Pennington SO 00:22:03.66 Chickasha High School

46 0 9920 Ramon Varela JR 00:22:08.08 Lawton MacArthur High School

47 0 9889 Kevin Stell JR 00:22:12.61 Geary High School

48 44 9806 Kolten Valenzuela SO 00:22:13.42 Carnegie High School

49 45 9841 Aaron Woodward SO 00:22:19.98 Cyril High School

50 (46) 9779 Anderson Galvez SO 00:22:32.30 Altus High School

51 0 9902 Camdin Chilcote SR 00:22:38.93 Lawton MacArthur High School

52 47 9978 Ayden Henson SO 00:22:41.56 Velma-Alma High School

53 0 9913 Nathaniel Nicholas JR 00:22:41.91 Lawton MacArthur High School

54 48 9976 Josiah Dees SO 00:22:51.59 Velma-Alma High School

55 0 9907 Jin Kim SR 00:22:56.42 Lawton MacArthur High School

56 0 9892 Joesyah Johnson SR 00:23:01.35 Indiahoma High School

57 0 5190 Xavier Smith SR 00:23:01.40 Lawton MacArthur High School



58 49 9802 Julius Chavez SO 00:23:03.54 Carnegie High School

59 50 9839 Noah Martin SR 00:23:03.68 Cyril High School

60 0 9939 Miguel Lara SR 00:23:04.30 Marlow High School

61 51 9837 Zayden Hayworth SR 00:23:04.35 Cyril High School

62 0 9915 Nixon Pacheco FR 00:23:05.15 Lawton MacArthur High School

63 52 9840 Nakoa Tahhahwah FR 00:23:10.23 Cyril High School

64 53 9855 Maverick Moore FR 00:23:19.78 Elgin High School

65 (54) 9872 Grey Foster FR 00:23:21.86 Elk City High School

66 0 9875 Kase Kilhoffer SO 00:23:22.41 Elk City High School

67 55 9834 Lane Alldridge FR 00:23:25.79 Cyril High School

68 56 9979 Gage Leonhart JR 00:23:35.24 Velma-Alma High School

69 57 9819 Michael Rhamy SO 00:23:36.76 Chickasha High School

70 58 5185 Tristen Landers K 00:23:39.11 Destiny Christian

71 59 9801 Brandon Chalepah FR 00:23:57.45 Carnegie High School

72 (60) 9966 Gustavo Saldivar Martinez JR 00:24:00.58 US Grant High School

73 61 5182 Bentley Yohannon K 00:24:05.95 Destiny Christian

74 (62) 5188 Toby Guthrie K 00:24:11.35 Destiny Christian

75 0 9879 William Villa JR 00:24:17.44 Elk City High School

76 0 9880 Christopher Whitecrow FR 00:24:17.98 Elk City High School

77 (63) 9803 Keaton Funmaker FR 00:24:36.33 Carnegie High School

78 0 9870 Raul Espinoza FR 00:24:36.68 Elk City High School

79 0 9919 Patrick Stewart FR 00:24:37.33 Lawton MacArthur High School

80 (64) 5192 Cash Liscom JR 00:24:42.46 Destiny Christian

81 0 5193 Colt Liscom FR 00:25:17.23 Destiny Christian

82 65 9980 Sean Masterman JR 00:25:20.42 Velma-Alma High School

83 0 5187 Jayden Smith K 00:25:25.01 Destiny Christian

84 0 9886 Levi Callahan SO 00:25:27.11 Geary High School

85 66 9823 Rhett Troub JR 00:25:32.51 Chickasha High School

86 0 9937 Chesley Hambrook SO 00:25:58.50 Marlow High School

87 (67) 9857 Jayden Salas Duran FR 00:25:59.10 Elgin High School

88 0 9914 Alan Nunez SO 00:26:06.50 Lawton MacArthur High School

89 (68) 9957 Cristhian Carreon-Lucio JR 00:26:08.23 US Grant High School

90 0 9961 Angel Guerrero SO 00:26:10.28 US Grant High School

91 0 9938 Ryan Harris SO 00:26:13.60 Marlow High School

92 0 9912 Noah Mckeever FR 00:26:16.29 Lawton MacArthur High School

93 0 9904 Caleb Granaham FR 00:26:54.25 Lawton MacArthur High School

94 69 9816 Jayden Azure FR 00:27:00.81 Chickasha High School

95 (70) 9832 Colt Adamson JR 00:27:01.94 Cyril High School

96 (71) 9977 Easton Harrel FR 00:27:10.27 Velma-Alma High School

97 0 9878 Eli Shelton SR 00:27:12.82 Elk City High School

98 0 9792 Zachary Thaggard SO 00:27:16.31 Altus High School

99 (72) 9838 Jonathon Henderson FR 00:27:20.56 Cyril High School

100 (73) 9851 Landon Dankowski SO 00:27:20.91 Elgin High School

101 (74) 9821 Edmund Shaw FR 00:27:23.19 Chickasha High School

102 (75) 9824 Sam Troub FR 00:28:06.67 Chickasha High School

103 0 9964 Iram Nunez Celaya FR 00:28:20.25 US Grant High School

104 0 9918 Liam Spencer FR 00:28:42.92 Lawton MacArthur High School

105 0 9946 Ivan Petzold SO 00:28:43.61 Navajo High School

106 0 9817 Ewun Mahama-Ladd SO 00:29:21.36 Chickasha High School

107 0 9968 Diego Vargas FR 00:29:28.38 US Grant High School

108 0 5189 Aiden Burnett K 00:29:31.26 Destiny Christian

109 0 9820 Camdyn Selzer FR 00:31:27.51 Chickasha High School

110 0 9874 Dashel Jones SO 00:32:11.52 Elk City High School

111 0 5186 Gideon Jamison K 00:34:04.40 Destiny Christian

Cameron Junior High Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers



Place Name Average TimeScore MacArthur Middle School 00:10:18.30 3

1 Carnegie Middle School 00:07:08.59 38 Elgin Junior High 00:08:12.70 3

2 Navajo Junior High 00:07:33.53 68 Rush Springs Junior High 00:07:45.62 2

3 Velma-Alma Junior High 00:07:42.82 80 Indiahoma Junior High 00:11:23.63 2

4 Marlow Middle School 00:07:50.28 91 Central JH (Marlow) 00:07:59.41 1

5 Lawton Academy of Arts and Sciences 00:07:57.73 96 Sentinel 00:08:18.81 1

6 Destiny Christian 00:08:20.65 130

7 Elk City Junior High 00:09:55.97 206

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Carnegie Middle School 00:07:08.59 19 38

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2002 Kenia Chavez 00:06:29.16 1

 2 5 2016 Jrue Wallace 00:07:02.16 5

 3 8 2014 Pah Stumblingbear 00:07:14.32 8

 4 10 2008 Bella Kodaseet 00:07:19.68 10

 5 18 2001 Collyns Bryant 00:07:37.63 14

 6 19 2003 Mia Chavez 00:07:42.12 (15)

 7 25 2007 Luciah Hernandez 00:07:58.81 (21)

2 Navajo Junior High 00:07:33.53 9 68

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 5095 Morgan Buss 00:07:01.89 4

 2 6 5100 Lauren Guenther 00:07:08.70 6

 3 9 5096 Eleanor Cockburn 00:07:16.01 9

 4 27 5098 Leah Couchman 00:07:59.76 22

 5 36 5099 Olivia Ebner 00:08:21.31 27

 6 50 2186 Zaleigh White 00:09:02.04 (35)

 7 64 2185 Rylee Smith 00:09:54.45 (42)

3 Velma-Alma Junior High 00:07:42.82 8 80

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 2197 Bryar Williams 00:06:55.20 2

 2 13 2196 Jodi Smith 00:07:23.59 12

 3 17 2193 PJ Leonhart 00:07:37.50 13

 4 32 2194 Malaysia Nichols 00:08:10.31 25

 5 40 2192 Nicole Gamino 00:08:27.50 28

 6 41 2191 Alaina Chadwick 00:08:30.68 (29)

 7 70 2195 Montana Poindexter 00:10:24.38 (44)

4 Marlow Middle School 00:07:50.28 18 91

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 5056 Breckyn Foss 00:07:20.60 11

 2 22 5073 Olivia Williams 00:07:49.58 18

 3 23 5058 Ciera Hicks 00:07:55.93 19

 4 24 5053 Madison Eden 00:07:56.25 20

 5 30 5068 Kensley Staggs 00:08:09.05 23

 6 46 5063 Jilena Nihipali 00:08:41.62 (31)

 7 47 5066 Brooklyn Pierce 00:08:47.01 (32)

5 Lawton Academy of Arts and Sciences 00:07:57.73 7 96

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3114 Alexis Chojnowski 00:06:58.68 3

 2 7 3105 Aubrie Brown 00:07:09.64 7

 3 21 2950 Szahri'a Phillips 00:07:48.58 17

 4 48 2969 Sarahn Phillips 00:08:49.74 33

 5 51 2962 Marley Pulliam 00:09:02.04 36

 6 56 2954 Vaslentina Quandt 00:09:23.98 (39)

 7 75 2965 Katelynn Crawford 00:11:29.91 (46)

6 Destiny Christian 00:08:20.65 6 130

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 5171 Brianna Perrine 00:07:47.49 16

 2 31 5169 Cadence Low 00:08:09.57 24

 3 33 5168 Abigail Howad 00:08:10.90 26



 4 45 5172 Rian Tipton 00:08:40.38 30

 5 49 5170 Ellie Northcott 00:08:54.90 34

 6 55 5167 Emalyn Fullmer 00:09:12.56 (38)

7 Elk City Junior High 00:09:55.97 5 206

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 52 5016 Cassidy Bradshaw 00:09:05.97 37

 2 57 5018 Kennady Cooper 00:09:23.98 40

 3 62 5022 Maria Soto 00:09:45.78 41

 4 68 5021 Elizabeth Snyder 00:10:22.08 43

 5 74 5015 Joselynn Alvarez 00:11:02.07 45

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2002 Kenia Chavez 8th 00:06:29.16 Carnegie Middle School

2 2 2197 Bryar Williams 6th 00:06:55.20 Velma-Alma Junior High

3 3 3114 Alexis Chojnowski K 00:06:58.68 Lawton Academy of Arts and Sciences

4 4 5095 Morgan Buss 8th 00:07:01.89 Navajo Junior High

5 5 2016 Jrue Wallace 8th 00:07:02.16 Carnegie Middle School

6 6 5100 Lauren Guenther 6th 00:07:08.70 Navajo Junior High

7 7 3105 Aubrie Brown K 00:07:09.64 Lawton Academy of Arts and Sciences

8 8 2014 Pah Stumblingbear 6th 00:07:14.32 Carnegie Middle School

9 9 5096 Eleanor Cockburn 6th 00:07:16.01 Navajo Junior High

10 10 2008 Bella Kodaseet 8th 00:07:19.68 Carnegie Middle School

11 11 5056 Breckyn Foss 8th 00:07:20.60 Marlow Middle School

12 0 5044 Ashlyn Anderson 7th 00:07:21.07 MacArthur Middle School

13 12 2196 Jodi Smith 8th 00:07:23.59 Velma-Alma Junior High

14 0 2187 Pippir Gaebler 7th 00:07:28.03 Rush Springs Junior High

15 0 5012 Gabby Luna 8th 00:07:28.98 Elgin Junior High

16 0 5010 Raegan Breeze 7th 00:07:30.56 Elgin Junior High

17 13 2193 PJ Leonhart 8th 00:07:37.50 Velma-Alma Junior High

18 14 2001 Collyns Bryant 6th 00:07:37.63 Carnegie Middle School

19 (15) 2003 Mia Chavez 8th 00:07:42.12 Carnegie Middle School

20 16 5171 Brianna Perrine K 00:07:47.49 Destiny Christian

21 17 2950 Szahri'a Phillips K 00:07:48.58 Lawton Academy of Arts and Sciences

22 18 5073 Olivia Williams 7th 00:07:49.58 Marlow Middle School

23 19 5058 Ciera Hicks 7th 00:07:55.93 Marlow Middle School

24 20 5053 Madison Eden 7th 00:07:56.25 Marlow Middle School

25 (21) 2007 Luciah Hernandez 6th 00:07:58.81 Carnegie Middle School

26 0 5005 Allie Sparks 6th 00:07:59.41 Central JH (Marlow)

27 22 5098 Leah Couchman 6th 00:07:59.76 Navajo Junior High

28 0 2005 Aubrey Garcia 8th 00:08:02.79 Carnegie Middle School

29 0 2188 KJ Keller 7th 00:08:03.22 Rush Springs Junior High

30 23 5068 Kensley Staggs 7th 00:08:09.05 Marlow Middle School

31 24 5169 Cadence Low K 00:08:09.57 Destiny Christian

32 25 2194 Malaysia Nichols 8th 00:08:10.31 Velma-Alma Junior High

33 26 5168 Abigail Howad K 00:08:10.90 Destiny Christian

34 0 2010 Juancy Orduna 6th 00:08:12.71 Carnegie Middle School

35 0 5160 Lakelynn Casey 7th 00:08:18.81 Sentinel

36 27 5099 Olivia Ebner 8th 00:08:21.31 Navajo Junior High

37 0 2013 Allison Salazar 6th 00:08:22.26 Carnegie Middle School

38 0 2004 Claire Clift 8th 00:08:23.69 Carnegie Middle School

39 0 2012 Rosa Resendez 6th 00:08:25.63 Carnegie Middle School

40 28 2192 Nicole Gamino 7th 00:08:27.50 Velma-Alma Junior High

41 (29) 2191 Alaina Chadwick 8th 00:08:30.68 Velma-Alma Junior High

42 0 5046 Anna Santana 6th 00:08:33.04 MacArthur Middle School

43 0 2006 Rosalee Guitierrez 6th 00:08:34.51 Carnegie Middle School

44 0 2011 Raylee Porter 7th 00:08:40.14 Carnegie Middle School

45 30 5172 Rian Tipton K 00:08:40.38 Destiny Christian

46 (31) 5063 Jilena Nihipali 7th 00:08:41.62 Marlow Middle School

47 (32) 5066 Brooklyn Pierce 8th 00:08:47.01 Marlow Middle School

48 33 2969 Sarahn Phillips K 00:08:49.74 Lawton Academy of Arts and Sciences



49 34 5170 Ellie Northcott K 00:08:54.90 Destiny Christian

50 (35) 2186 Zaleigh White 8th 00:09:02.04 Navajo Junior High

51 36 2962 Marley Pulliam K 00:09:02.04 Lawton Academy of Arts and Sciences

52 37 5016 Cassidy Bradshaw 7th 00:09:05.97 Elk City Junior High

53 0 5072 Brodie Vankirk 7th 00:09:08.37 Marlow Middle School

54 0 5069 Mercedes Staggs 7th 00:09:11.22 Marlow Middle School

55 (38) 5167 Emalyn Fullmer K 00:09:12.56 Destiny Christian

56 (39) 2954 Vaslentina Quandt K 00:09:23.98 Lawton Academy of Arts and Sciences

57 40 5018 Kennady Cooper 8th 00:09:23.98 Elk City Junior High

58 0 5062 Natalie Martin 8th 00:09:31.32 Marlow Middle School

59 0 5051 Jillian Dawson 8th 00:09:36.00 Marlow Middle School

60 0 5052 Laykenn Dennis 7th 00:09:37.58 Marlow Middle School

61 0 5013 Isabella Moreno 8th 00:09:38.56 Elgin Junior High

62 41 5022 Maria Soto 7th 00:09:45.78 Elk City Junior High

63 0 2015 Taylin Turney 6th 00:09:49.49 Carnegie Middle School

64 (42) 2185 Rylee Smith 6th 00:09:54.45 Navajo Junior High

65 0 5097 Delylah Couchman 8th 00:10:05.29 Navajo Junior High

66 0 2184 Scout Levings 7th 00:10:11.07 Navajo Junior High

67 0 5050 Joleigh Davis 8th 00:10:18.93 Marlow Middle School

68 43 5021 Elizabeth Snyder 7th 00:10:22.08 Elk City Junior High

69 0 5067 Emma Richey 7th 00:10:22.54 Marlow Middle School

70 (44) 2195 Montana Poindexter 7th 00:10:24.38 Velma-Alma Junior High

71 0 5041 Brooklyn Whitfield 8th 00:10:26.37 Indiahoma Junior High

72 0 5054 Lola Epperson 7th 00:10:41.08 Marlow Middle School

73 0 2009 Yossilyn Lopez 6th 00:10:53.27 Carnegie Middle School

74 45 5015 Joselynn Alvarez 7th 00:11:02.07 Elk City Junior High

75 (46) 2965 Katelynn Crawford K 00:11:29.91 Lawton Academy of Arts and Sciences

76 0 5065 Atalie Pierce 8th 00:11:56.80 Marlow Middle School

77 0 5060 Charlotte Leitner 8th 00:11:57.38 Marlow Middle School

78 0 5070 Hannah Stout 8th 00:12:02.34 Marlow Middle School

79 0 5040 Tiana McClung 8th 00:12:20.90 Indiahoma Junior High

80 0 2198 Willow Wright 7th 00:13:47.44 Velma-Alma Junior High

81 0 5045 Isabella Jimenez Diaz 6th 00:15:00.81 MacArthur Middle School

82 0 5162 Aden Fuller 7th 00:25:26.81 Carnegie Middle School

83 0 5164 Carlos Santos 7th 00:25:43.36 Carnegie Middle School

84 0 5163 Barrett Brashears 7th 00:26:00.77 Carnegie Middle School

Cameron Junior High Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average TimeScore Destiny Christian 00:07:49.11 4

1 Carnegie Middle School 00:06:23.70 36 MacArthur Middle School 00:07:56.44 3

2 Marlow Middle School 00:06:37.86 57 Central JH (Marlow) 00:07:09.72 3

3 Elk City Junior High 00:06:41.73 60 Sentinel 00:07:14.98 2

4 Geary Junior High 00:06:44.28 61 Rush Springs Junior High 00:07:24.95 2

Elgin Junior High 00:07:13.61 1

Indiahoma Junior High 00:08:09.71 1

Lawton Academy of Arts and 00:09:16.03 1

Sciences

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Carnegie Middle School 00:06:23.70 7 36

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2018 Kadem Burcum 00:06:00.54 1

 2 5 2020 Kohen Marshall 00:06:11.27 4

 3 7 5001 River Powers 00:06:19.06 5

 4 13 2017 Marco Barco 00:06:36.24 11



 5 17 2019 Ruben Lopez 00:06:51.41 15

 6 53 5002 Cole Solomanoats 00:08:54.73 (27)

 7 57 5003 Karter Turney 00:10:41.95 (28)

2 Marlow Middle School 00:06:37.86 17 57

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 5089 Noah Ottinger 00:06:02.59 2

 2 12 5085 Lane Fish 00:06:28.55 10

 3 14 5084 Jaxon Dumas 00:06:39.02 12

 4 18 5082 Cameron Crenshaw 00:06:58.30 16

 5 19 5075 Romeo Baker 00:07:00.85 17

 6 26 5081 Logan Chisum 00:07:11.31 (20)

 7 27 5091 Brody Shook 00:07:12.67 (21)

3 Elk City Junior High 00:06:41.73 10 60

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 5032 Nate Thomas 00:06:19.98 6

 2 11 5026 Kix Keyes 00:06:28.01 9

 3 15 5028 Kruz Kilhoffer 00:06:45.06 13

 4 16 5027 Kash Kilhoffer 00:06:50.01 14

 5 22 5025 Atticus Jones 00:07:05.60 18

 6 33 5024 Hagen Holladay 00:07:30.51 (22)

 7 35 5029 Jackson Mcdowell 00:07:32.44 (23)

4 Geary Junior High 00:06:44.28 7 61

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 5037 Cheston Olsen 00:06:04.77 3

 2 9 5036 Trystan Littlebird 00:06:21.69 7

 3 10 5038 Bubba Shipman 00:06:24.63 8

 4 24 5039 Eli Smith 00:07:10.96 19

 5 36 5033 Aidan Bates 00:07:39.36 24

 6 38 5034 Sebastian Briseno 00:07:40.62 (25)

 7 45 5035 Raylen Coleman 00:08:11.64 (26)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2018 Kadem Burcum 7th 00:06:00.54 Carnegie Middle School

2 2 5089 Noah Ottinger 8th 00:06:02.59 Marlow Middle School

3 3 5037 Cheston Olsen 6th 00:06:04.77 Geary Junior High

4 0 5161 Luke Bliss 7th 00:06:09.06 Sentinel

5 4 2020 Kohen Marshall 6th 00:06:11.27 Carnegie Middle School

6 0 2189 Langston Krawtzow 8th 00:06:18.96 Rush Springs Junior High

7 5 5001 River Powers 6th 00:06:19.06 Carnegie Middle School

8 6 5032 Nate Thomas 8th 00:06:19.98 Elk City Junior High

9 7 5036 Trystan Littlebird 8th 00:06:21.69 Geary Junior High

10 8 5038 Bubba Shipman 7th 00:06:24.63 Geary Junior High

11 9 5026 Kix Keyes 7th 00:06:28.01 Elk City Junior High

12 10 5085 Lane Fish 7th 00:06:28.55 Marlow Middle School

13 11 2017 Marco Barco 8th 00:06:36.24 Carnegie Middle School

14 12 5084 Jaxon Dumas 8th 00:06:39.02 Marlow Middle School

15 13 5028 Kruz Kilhoffer 8th 00:06:45.06 Elk City Junior High

16 14 5027 Kash Kilhoffer 8th 00:06:50.01 Elk City Junior High

17 15 2019 Ruben Lopez 7th 00:06:51.41 Carnegie Middle School

18 16 5082 Cameron Crenshaw 8th 00:06:58.30 Marlow Middle School

19 17 5075 Romeo Baker FR 00:07:00.85 Marlow Middle School

20 0 5049 Eli Tahhuhwahmartinez 6th 00:07:04.72 MacArthur Middle School

21 0 5009 Jaxson Trimble 7th 00:07:04.98 Central JH (Marlow)

22 18 5025 Atticus Jones 7th 00:07:05.60 Elk City Junior High

23 0 5174 Justin Caldwell K 00:07:05.65 Destiny Christian

24 19 5039 Eli Smith 8th 00:07:10.96 Geary Junior High

25 0 5008 Cain Hunt 6th 00:07:11.01 Central JH (Marlow)

26 (20) 5081 Logan Chisum 8th 00:07:11.31 Marlow Middle School

27 (21) 5091 Brody Shook 7th 00:07:12.67 Marlow Middle School

28 0 5006 Louis Alvarez 7th 00:07:13.16 Central JH (Marlow)



29 0 5014 Joseph Schriver 7th 00:07:13.61 Elgin Junior High

30 0 5083 Wade Davis 7th 00:07:16.96 Marlow Middle School

31 0 5090 Evan Richey 8th 00:07:26.89 Marlow Middle School

32 0 5079 Boston Brown 7th 00:07:30.24 Marlow Middle School

33 (22) 5024 Hagen Holladay 7th 00:07:30.51 Elk City Junior High

34 0 5176 Lane Kinard K 00:07:31.15 Destiny Christian

35 (23) 5029 Jackson Mcdowell 8th 00:07:32.44 Elk City Junior High

36 24 5033 Aidan Bates 7th 00:07:39.36 Geary Junior High

37 0 5048 Sloan Clayton 6th 00:07:40.40 MacArthur Middle School

38 (25) 5034 Sebastian Briseno 7th 00:07:40.62 Geary Junior High

39 0 5086 Jeremy Latham 8th 00:07:43.17 Marlow Middle School

40 0 5031 Jackson Swartwood 7th 00:07:57.19 Elk City Junior High

41 0 5093 Aiden Tidwell 7th 00:08:01.83 Marlow Middle School

42 0 5175 Evan Hua K 00:08:02.14 Destiny Christian

43 0 5023 Jaxstin Clinesmith 7th 00:08:03.05 Elk City Junior High

44 0 5042 Levi French 7th 00:08:09.71 Indiahoma Junior High

45 (26) 5035 Raylen Coleman 7th 00:08:11.64 Geary Junior High

46 0 5077 Keigan Bessent 7th 00:08:15.91 Marlow Middle School

47 0 5166 Elijah Mckeever 6th 00:08:20.89 Sentinel

48 0 5074 Lawson Avey 7th 00:08:30.14 Marlow Middle School

49 0 2190 Sutton Seifried 6th 00:08:30.94 Rush Springs Junior High

50 0 5173 Kason Bartlett K 00:08:37.50 Destiny Christian

51 0 5087 Luke Nelson 7th 00:08:38.04 Marlow Middle School

52 0 5030 Logan Rich 7th 00:08:40.62 Elk City Junior High

53 (27) 5002 Cole Solomanoats 6th 00:08:54.73 Carnegie Middle School

54 0 5047 Jacob Bennett 6th 00:09:04.20 MacArthur Middle School

55 0 3102 Owen Hernandez K 00:09:16.03 Lawton Academy of Arts and Sciences

56 0 5078 Beau Brazington 7th 00:09:41.79 Marlow Middle School

57 (28) 5003 Karter Turney 6th 00:10:41.95 Carnegie Middle School

58 0 5092 Donovan Steiner 8th 00:12:44.07 Marlow Middle School


